01PE	2000	Docket No.:	35603 <b>4</b> .15	⊳#	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P0BA/REV02 Tab settings ← ★ ★ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		attached origin	al documents or o	opy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tommyca FREADMAN JACA 7.12.00	2. Name and ac	ddress of receivi	ress of receiving party(ies):		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Milford		State/Prov	: <u>PA</u>	
□ Other	Country: US.	Α	ZIP: 1833	7	
Execution Date: 8/14/95	Additional name(s	) & address(es)	□ Yes	🗆 No	
09/075,361 May 7, 1998					
Additional numbers	Yes	No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total numbe	r of applications	and patents invo	lved: 1	
Name: Eugene C. Rzucidlo	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Registration No. 31,900 Address: c/o Graham & James LLP		d - Any excess o or debited to de	or insufficiency sh posit account	ould be	
885 Third Avenue, 21st Floor	🛛 Authoriz	ed to be charge	d to deposit acco	unt	
City:New YorkState/Prov.:NYCountry:USAZIP:10022	8. Deposit acco <u>07-1855</u>	ount number:			
00 NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
19. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.     Eugene C. Rzucidlo     Name of Person Signing     Total number of pages including	 Signature	un	attached copy is 7/1/ Date	a true copy	
	F	REEL: 0109	56 FRAME: (	0986	

ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS, Tommyca Freadman 16 Glen Drive Goshen, New York 10924

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled Computer Communications Device

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith;

filed on July 18, 1995 as Serial No. 08/503, 590

WHEREAS, Altec Lansing Technologies, Inc. P.O. Box 277 Milford, PA 18337

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and all Letters Patent and applications therefor through the world, including all the rights accruing by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

8/14/45 Dated:

l

Dated:

PATENT REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0987